

August 1, 2025

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza,  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East),  
Mumbai 400 051.

**Scrip Code: CHALET**

**BSE Limited**

Corporate Relationship Department  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai 400 001.

**Scrip Code: 542399 (Equity)**

**976529 (Non-Convertible Debentures)**

Dear Sir / Madam,

**Subject: Newspaper Advertisement publishing the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025**

**Ref.: Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith, copies of the newspaper advertisements publishing the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express on August 1, 2025; and
2. Free Press Journal on August 1, 2025.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,  
For **Chalet Hotels Limited**

**Christabelle Baptista**  
**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**

Enclosed: As above

---

**Chalet Hotels Limited**

Regd. Off. : Raheja Tower, Plot No.C-30, Block 'G', Next to Bank of Baroda, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.  
Website: [www.chalet-hotels.com](http://www.chalet-hotels.com) Email: [companysecretary@chalet-hotels.com](mailto:companysecretary@chalet-hotels.com) Phone: +91-22-2656 4000 Fax: +91-22-2656 5451,  
CIN: L55101MH1986PLC038538



LENDING RATES OF STATE BANKS FALL 56 BPS MONTH-ON-MONTH

PSBs trump private banks in rate transmission again

KSHIPRA PETKAR  
Mumbai, July 31

PUBLIC SECTOR BANKS (PSBs) saw faster transmission of rates than their private peers for the second month in a row. Lending rates of PSBs fell 56 bps month-on-month to 7.82% against 4.1 bps for private banks.

According to provisional data from the Reserve Bank of India released on Thursday, in March and April, rate transmission by private banks was faster than PSBs at 0.08 bps and 0.24 bps on month (see table).

Overall, the weighted average lending rate (WALR) on fresh rupee loans of scheduled commercial banks fell 58 basis points to 8.62% in June – the biggest drop since the beginning of the rate cut cycle by the RBI in February.

In all, the lending rates have fallen by 78 bps for scheduled commercial banks since February while the RBI has cut repo rates to the tune of 100 basis points.

The lending rates of foreign banks for fresh rupee loans have also been falling steadily. In

RATE WATCH

Bank Group wise Weighted Average Lending Rates (WALR)  
(On Fresh Rupee Loans Sanctioned)

(%) 

Public Sector Banks

Private Sector Banks

Foreign Banks

Scheduled Commercial Banks

8.68

10.24

9.19

9.40

Feb

8.66

10.32

8.95

9.35

Mar

8.46

10.08

8.76

9.26

Apr 2025

8.38

10.15

8.58

9.20

May

7.82

9.74

8.07

8.62

Jun

Note: WALRs have been computed based on data submitted by banks; Data are provisional.

deposits, the weighted average domestic term deposit rate for scheduled commercial banks was 6.99% in June as compared to 7.07% a month ago. The weighted average domestic term deposit rate on fresh rupee term deposits of scheduled commercial banks stood at 5.75% in June as compared to 6.11% in May. Since February, the deposit rates for scheduled commercial banks have fallen by 80 basis points.

At the FEBSFI summit a fortnight back, RBI Governor Sanjay Malhotra said, “I’m pleased to note that policy transmission is happening, which will support growth. For example, preliminary figures for June show that rates on new loans have dropped by at least 50 bps, reflecting full transmission of our earlier cuts.”

He further said “whatever the MPC did stands validated, in terms of much faster transmission.

NSDL IPO

subscribed five times on Day 2

THE INITIAL PUBLIC offering of National Securities Depository (NSDL) fetched 5 times subscription on the second day of bidding on Thursday.

The ₹4,011-crore initial share sale received bids for 176,516,388 shares against 35,127,002 shares on offer, translating into 5.03 times subscription, according to NSE data.

Non-institutional investors part attracted 11.08 times subscription while the quota for retail individual investors (RIIs) got subscribed 4.17 times. Qualified institutional buyers (QIBs) part fetched 1.96 times subscription.

National Securities Depository mobilised over ₹1,201 crore from anchor investors on Tuesday. The IPO will conclude on Friday and has a price band of ₹760-800 per share.

The depository’s public issue solely consists of an offer for sale (OFS) component of 50 million shares, and those selling shares under this are NSE, SBI, HDFC Bank, IDBI Bank, Union Bank of India, and Administrator of Specified Undertaking of the Unit Trust of India (SUUTI).

—PTI

FROM THE FRONT PAGE

Apex court recalls BPSL judgment

IT SAID, “THE Resolution Plan...as approved by the CoC (Committee of Creditors) stands rejected, being not in conformity with the provisions contained in sub-section (2) of Section 30, read with sub-section (2) of Section 31” of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code (IBC). Section 30 (2) deals with the resolution professional’s duty to examine the resolution plans. Section 31(2) empowers the adjudicating authority (NCLT) to reject a resolution plan if it does not meet the requirements under IBC.

Deciding a batch of appeals challenging the NCLAT decision, the Supreme Court said it was “without any authority of law and without jurisdiction” and “is perverse, coram non iudice and liable to be set aside”. Exercising suo motu powers under Article 142, the court also directed NCLT to initiate liquidation proceedings against BPSL.

Seeking its review, Solicitor General of India Tushar Mehta, appearing for the CoC, submitted that BPSL was in severe financial stress but had become “healthy” after the acquisition and has about 25,000 workers.

The May 2 ruling said that “JSW even after the approval of its Plan by the NCLAT, wilfully contravened and not complied with the terms of the said approved Resolution Plan for a period of about two years, which had frustrated the very object and purpose of the IBC, and consequently had vitiated the CIR proceedings of the Corporate Debtor-BPSL.”

Countering this, Solicitor General Mehta said this timeline, the violation

of which was flagged as something serious, is extendable. He wondered, “Suppose for some justifiable reason which cannot be attributed to the parties, the timeline is breached, would the breaking of the timeline be so fatal that a successfully implemented plan can be set aside and a direction be issued under 142 to liquidate a company which has been revived in these 5 years?”

Mehta said the May 2 ruling also concluded that CoC did not exercise its commercial wisdom.

To this, the CJI said, “We have consistently held that it is not open for this court or NCLT or NCLAT to sit in appeal over the wisdom of CoC.”

Senior Advocate N K Kaul, who appeared for JSW, said the judgment “will have a devastating effect on IBC”. Urging the court to recall the order and hear it afresh, he said, “There is clear, glaring, palpable error, statutory provisions and law have been ignored. Wrong facts have been taken into account which should not have been taken into account which were not argued or pleaded.”

Trump tariff: Govt keeps window open

HE REITERATED THE government would take all necessary steps to secure and advance national interest.

Despite Trump’s latest tariff announcement, the plans for the visit of the US delegation from August 25 to India for the sixth round of talks for the first tranche of BTA remained unchanged.

Goyal added the implications of the recent development are being examined by the government and the ministry is engaged with all stakeholders including exporters and industry for taking feedback of their assessment of the situation.

Along with the 25% additional tariffs, Trump also announced a penalty on India for buying energy and defence equipment from Russia. The rate of the penalty or its base is yet to be specified, although Trump had earlier talked about a 10% penal tariff on BRICS countries for continuing to trade with Russia which faces NATO sanctions. After the latest tariff announcement by Trump, Washington has been blowing hot and cold.

Officials said a formal notification or a communication from the US is awaited for clarity on how the new tariff rates

will be applied. India and the US have set a deadline of October-November for the BTA first tranche to conclude. The first round of negotiations was held in March when both sides finalised the Terms of Reference (ToR) of the agreement. Between the physical meetings many rounds of virtual meetings have also been held.

After the post on Truth Social announcing tariffs on India, Trump again was conciliatory, telling the media persons that India is a friend and has the highest tariffs in the world which they are willing to cut substantially. “We’re talking to India now, we’ll see what happens... You’ll know by the end of this week,” he said.

A few hours later the US President in another social media post again lambasted India for its ties with Russia. “I don’t care what India does with Russia. They can take their dead economies down together, for all I care. We have done very little business with India, their tariffs are too high, among the highest in the world,” he said.

On Thursday, US treasury secretary Scott Bessent echoed Trump on India’s dealings with Russia saying that “India has not been a great global actor”.

3i Infotech

3i Infotech Limited

(CIN: L67120MH1993PLC074411)

Regd. office: Tower # 5, International Infotech Park, Vashi Station Complex, Navi Mumbai 400703, Maharashtra, India.

Email: investors@3i-infotech.com | Website: www.3i-infotech.com | Tel No.: 022-7123 8000

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2024 (Unaudited) Restated	Year Ended 31-03-2025 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	17,055	17,975	72,576
2	Net Profit / (Loss) excluding Exceptional Income & including Discontinued Operations for the period.	1,210	(636)	1,161
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period including Exceptional Income & Discontinued Operations	1,210	(636)	1,161
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (including Exceptional Income & Discontinued Operations) after tax	755	(882)	2,535
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	1,329	(909)	1,200
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	16,963	16,924	16,963
7	Basic Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)	0.45	(0.52)	1.50
	Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)	0.44	(0.52)	1.49

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2025 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	8,552	8,977	36,462
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period including Exceptional Income & Discontinued Operations (after considering additional charge of interest (notional) required under Ind AS 109 on fair valuation of preference shares and before tax)	140	(900)	4,725
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (including Exceptional Income & Discontinued Operations) after tax	140	(900)	6,265

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) / [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and the Company's website ([www.3i-infotech.com](http://www.3i-infotech.com)).

By order of the Board for 3i Infotech Limited

Sd/-  
CA Uttam Prakash Agarwal  
Non-Executive Chairman and Independent Director

Place : Navi Mumbai  
Date : July 31, 2025

Swiggy

Swiggy Limited

(formerly known as Swiggy Private Limited, Bundl Technologies Private Limited)

CIN: L74110KA2013PLC096530

Registered office: No. 55, Sy No. 8-14, Ground Floor, I&J Block, Embassy Tech Village, Outer Ring Road, Devarabisanahalli Bengaluru - 560103, Karnataka, India.

Tel: 080-68422422 | Email ID: [ir@swiggy.in](mailto:ir@swiggy.in) | Web site: [www.swiggy.com](http://www.swiggy.com)

Statement of unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter ended June 30, 2025

The board of directors of the Company, at the meeting held on July 31, 2025, approved the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 ("Financial Results").

The Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report, have been posted on the Company's website at <https://www.swiggy.com/corporate/investor-relations/financial-results> and can be accessed by scanning the QR code.

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Swiggy Limited

(formerly known as "Swiggy Private Limited" & "Bundl Technologies Private Limited")

Sd/-  
Sriharsha Majety  
Managing Director & Group Chief Executive Officer  
DIN: 06680073

Location: Bengaluru  
Date: July 31, 2025

Note:

The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with regulation 47 (1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

CHALET HOTELS

Chalet Hotels Limited

CIN: L55101MH1986PLC038538

Registered office: Raheja Tower, Plot No. C-30, Block 'G' Next to Bank of Baroda, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra, Mumbai 400 051

Email ID: [investorrelations@chalethotels.com](mailto:investorrelations@chalethotels.com), website: [www.chalethotels.com](http://www.chalethotels.com)

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2025

(Rs. in million)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31 March 2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30 June 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31 March 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	9,083.38	5,373.75	3,691.08	17,541.22
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax)	2,686.12	1,588.20	777.22	4,343.11
3.	Net Profit for the period after tax	2,031.28	1,238.35	606.47	1,424.94
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,030.61	1,243.21	604.38	1,423.51
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,184.90	2,184.55	2,181.00	2,184.55
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	31,010.91	28,277.92	26,761.11	28,277.92
7.	Securities Premium Account	20,185.56	20,173.51	20,075.54	20,173.51
8.	Net worth	32,518.96	30,457.02	28,938.62	30,457.02
9.	Outstanding Debt	25,033.17	25,542.97	20,484.60	25,542.97
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	1,581.47	1,969.02	1,882.51	1,969.02
11.	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.77	0.84	0.71	0.84
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)-				
1.	Basic:	*9.30	*5.68	*2.79	6.53
2.	Diluted:	*9.28	*5.67	*2.78	6.52
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	560.00	160.00	-	160.00
14.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.61	1.06	1.79	0.82
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	7.64	5.32	4.68	4.85

Notes:

1) The above results are in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with the relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 31 July 2025.

3) Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

For Chalet Hotels Limited  
(CIN - L55101MH1986PLC038538)

Sd/-  
Sanjay Sethi  
Managing Director & CEO  
(DIN. 00641243)

PLACE : MUMBAI  
DATE : JULY 31, 2025

APTUS

Aptus Value Housing Finance India Ltd.

(CIN : L65922TN2009PLC073881)

Registered Office and Corporate Office : 8B, 8th Floor, Doshi Towers, 205, Poonamallee High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010. Tel: +91 44 4565 0000

Statement of Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025

(INR In lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2025 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	52,026.04	39,493.66	175,040.87
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	28,554.67	22,161.91	97,483.89
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	28,554.67	22,161.91	97,483.89
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	21,925.15	17,174.68	75,124.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	21,924.40	17,176.29	75,123.26
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	9,998.17	9,979.48	9,996.28
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	431,455.64	371,765.57	421,668.90
8	Securities Premium Account	177,147.61	175,287.56	176,972.65
9	Net worth	441,453.81	381,745.05	431,665.1
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	710,075.49	550,517.59	684,684.25
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.61	1.44	1.59
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) 1. Basic (Not annualised for the quarter) 2. Diluted (Not annualised for the quarter)	4.39 4.38	3.44 3.42	15.04 15.01

Notes:

1. The above statement of unaudited consolidated results has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the board of directors on July 31, 2025.

2. The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.

Statement of Standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025

(INR In lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2025 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	35,566.90	29,897.25	129,403.41
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19,842.54	16,199.98	73,720.19
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19,842.54	16,199.98	73,720.19
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	15,472.73	12,726.55	57,544.36
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	15,471.59	12,728.16	57,542.07
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	9,998.17	9,979.48	9,996.28
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	371,420.40	331,320.41	368,090.68
8	Securities Premium Account	177,147.61	175,287.56	176,972.65
9	Net worth	381,418.57	341,299.89	378,086.96
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	497,962.01	419,888.65	482,866.65
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.31	1.23	1.28
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) 1. Basic (Not annualised for the quarter) 2. Diluted (Not annualised for the quarter)	3.10 3.09	2.55 2.54	11.52 11.50

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 which had been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors on July 31, 2025 and subjected to limited review by the Statutory auditors for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company ([www.aptusindia.com](http://www.aptusindia.com)), BSE limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

2. The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.

3. Amounts for the comparative periods presented have been reclassified / regrouped, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

M Anandan  
Executive Chairman  
DIN 00033633

Place : Chennai  
Date : July 31, 2025

visit us at [www.aptusindia.com](http://www.aptusindia.com)

epaper.financialexpress.com



**MAHATRANSCO**  
Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Co. Ltd.

**TENDER NOTICE**

MSETCL invites offers through SRM e-tendering from the eligible registered bidders for following work of.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Tender Amount	Tender No.	Sale period	Submission Deadline
1	Construction of Retaining cum Compound Wall along Pune Saswad Road side and other allied works for 132kV Phursungi MSETCL Sub Station, MSETCL Colony, MSEDCL Store and MSEDCL Laboratory Premises, Dist-Pune.	Rs. 2,78,29,955.31 (Including GST)	T-09/25-26/ MSETCL/ CO/CIVIL/ RFx No. 7000037183	01/08/2025 to 15/08/2025	15/08/2025 up to 18:00 Hrs.
		Rs. 2,35,84,707.89 (Excluding GST)			

Interested bidders may obtain further information available on MSETCL's SRM e-tendering website- <https://srmetender.mahatransco.in>  
**Contact Person:-** Superintending Engineer (Civil), 022-69595011/23, M.No.9967835818

**Superintending Engineer (Civil)  
C.O. MSETCL**

**ISHWARSHAKTI HOLDING & TRADERS LIMITED**  
 CIN : L51100MH1983PLC030782  
**REGISTERED OFFICE:** 5TH FLOOR, SEKSARIA CHAMBERS, 139, NAGINDAS MASTER ROAD, FORT, MUMBAI-400001  
 EMAIL: cs.ishwarshaktiholdings@seksaria.in **WEBSITE:** www.ishwarshakti.com **TEL NO.:** 022 40500900

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025**  
 (₹ in Thousand ) (Except Earning Per Share )

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30-06-2025	30-06-2024	31-03-2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,132.84	6,369.90	16,470.56
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax and Extraordinary items)	1,343.39	701.14	(1,635.62)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Extraordinary items)	1343.39	701.14	(1,635.62)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary items)	1,269.07	535.50	(1,706.55)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [ Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax) ]	1,240.29	535.50	(1,457.79)
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	14,400.00	14,400.00	14,400.00
7 Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	(3,141.64)
8 Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)			
Basic	0.88	0.37	(1.19)
Diluted	0.88	0.37	(0.97)

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the First Quarter ended 30th June, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results of the Company are posted on Company's website ([www.ishwarshakti.com](http://www.ishwarshakti.com)) and on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) where the Company's shares are listed.
- The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on, July 31, 2025. The financials results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Hon. National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench vide its order dated 10th April, 2024 has approved the Scheme of Arrangement of Seksaria Industries Private Limited ("Demerged Company No.1") and Seksaria Agritech Private Limited ("Resulting Company No.1") and Ishwarshakti Holdings & Traders Limited ("Demerged Company No.2") with Seksaria Finance Limited ("Resulting Company No.2") and their respective shareholders ("the Scheme"). The appointed date in terms of the said Scheme is 1st April, 2021. Hence the results for the earlier quarters / year are presented after giving effect to the terms and conditions mentioned in the said scheme of Demerger.

For Ishwarshakti Holding & Traders Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Geeta Seksaria  
 Managing Director  
 (DIN:06960055)

Place : Mumbai  
 Date: July 31, 2025

**EAST INDIA DRUMS & BARRELS MFG. LTD.**  
 (Formerly known as Precision Containers Ltd.)  
**Regd. Off.:- 201, A Wing, Jwala Estate, Pushp Vinod-2, S. V. Road, Behind MC Donald, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400 092. Tel.:- 28993092**  
**Email: admin@eidb.in**  
**CIN NO:- L28920MH1981PLC023972**  
**Website: www.eidb.in**

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025**  
 (₹ in lakhs except earnings per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2025	31.03.2025	30.06.2024	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total revenue from Operations	6,582.17	6,567.14	5,633.92	27,121.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	236.93	88.57	86.89	406.59
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	236.93	88.57	86.89	406.59
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	126.81	87.66	81.59	360.12
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	129.68	69.76	81.81	345.39
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,477.42	1,477.42	1,477.42	1,477.42
7	Other Equity	550.42	420.74	3.41	420.74
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)				
	1. Basic:	0.86	0.59	0.55	2.44
	2. Diluted	0.86	0.59	0.55	2.44

**Notes :**

- The Financial Results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors of at its meeting held on 31st July, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30th June 2025 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended 30th June 2025 Financial Results are available on the websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's Website i.e. ([www.eidb.in](http://www.eidb.in))

**FOR EAST INDIA DRUMS AND BARRELS MANUFACTURING LIMITED**  
**Mr. Madhav Valia**  
**Managing Director**  
**(DIN:03381853)**

PLACE :- MUMBAI  
 DATE :- 31-07-2025

**FREDUN PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L24239MH1987PLC043662  
**Registered Office:** 11th Floor, Tower A, Urmi Estate 95, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel (W), Delisle Road, Mumbai-400013  
 Phone Number: +91 22 4031 8111 Fax: +91 22 4031 8133  
 Email: [business@fredungroup.com](mailto:business@fredungroup.com) Website: [www.fredungroup.com](http://www.fredungroup.com)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30<sup>th</sup>, 2025**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30 <sup>th</sup> June 2025 (Unaudited)	31 <sup>st</sup> March 2025 (Audited)	30 <sup>th</sup> June 2024 (Unaudited)	31 <sup>st</sup> March 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	11985.50	16740.74	0.00	45,626.85
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	904.04	726.44	0.00	2,749.35
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	904.04	726.44	0.00	2,749.35
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	676.58	600.35	0.00	1,973.93
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	676.58	566.00	0.00	1,939.58
6.	Equity Share Capital	472.17	472.17	0.00	472.17
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	13,667.93
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	14.33	12.71	0.00	44.83
	2. Diluted:	14.33	12.71	0.00	44.83

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30<sup>th</sup>, 2025**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30 <sup>th</sup> June 2025 (Unaudited)	31 <sup>st</sup> March 2025 (Audited)	30 <sup>th</sup> June 2024 (Unaudited)	31 <sup>st</sup> March 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	11985.50	16740.72	7881.08	45,626.82
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	904.04	804.17	551.90	2,827.08
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	904.04	804.17	551.90	2,827.08
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	676.58	707.18	412.99	2,080.76
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	676.58	672.83	412.99	2,046.41
6.	Equity Share Capital	472.17	472.17	469.92	472.17
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	13,667.93
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	14.33	14.98	8.79	44.83
	2. Diluted:	14.33	14.98	8.79	44.83

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of the BSE Ltd. at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and of the Company at [www.fredungroup.com](http://www.fredungroup.com)
- # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Fredun Pharmaceuticals Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Fredun Nariman Medhora  
 Managing Director & CFO

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2025

**Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation**

**City Engineering Department**  
**Tender Notice No. NMMC/ CE/129/2025-26**

**Name of work :-** Construction of Service road near NMMC Head office Sec-15A parallel to Amramarg with ROB upto Air India Colony in Belapur Node on EPC mode.

**Estimated Cost (Rs.) :- 48,10,04,776/-**

Tender booklets will be available on e-tendering computer system at <https://mahatenders.gov.in> on Dt-01/08/2025. The tender is to be submitted online at <https://mahatenders.gov.in> for any technical difficulties in the e-tendering process, please contact the help desk number given on this website.

The right to accept or reject any tender is reserved by the Hon'ble Commissioner of Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation.

sign/-  
**(Shirish Aradwad)**  
**City Engineer**

NMMC PR Adv no./329/525 **Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation**

**BOI**  
 Bank of India  
 Relationship beyond banking

**TURBHE BRANCH**  
 Shop No. 1,2,3,4, Icono One World Centre, Plot No. 21, Sector 23/24, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai - 400705.  
 Telephone : 022-278323 45 / 41

**NOTICE FOR E - AUCTION OF PLEDGED GOLD JEWELLERY / ORNAMENTS / COINS**

- It is hereby brought to the notice of the following gold loan borrowers, their legal heirs, persons engaged in business of gold jewellery/ ornaments/ coins and general public that in spite of repeated reminders/ notices by the Bank, the following borrowers are not repaying their dues to the Bank.
- Notice is hereby published that if they fail to deposit all their dues in their respective gold loan accounts (including up-to-date interest and all costs charges/ expenses) by 21-08-2025, then the undersigned will conduct online auction of the gold ornaments strictly on "As in what is Basis" and "Whatever there is basis" and "Without recourse basis". The auction will be conducted online through <https://egold.auctiontiger.net> on 22-08-2025 at 12.00 p.m. to 3.00 p.m.
- For this, Bank shall not be held responsible for any inconvenience or damage caused to the concerned borrowers and no allegations or representations will be entertained from any borrowers in this regard.
- Persons interested to take part in the bidding should deposit ₹5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only) in the mentioned account number below, before the scheduled time/ date towards earnest money. Persons having taken part in final bidding must be able to deposit full amount to the Bank within 48 hours, failing which their earnest money, deposited with the Bank will be forfeited. Bank reserves the right to cancel the auction without assigning any reasons in case, bidding price so arrived at, is observed to be low or inadequate. Further, if needed be, Bank reserves the right to change the date, time or place of the above scheduled auction or cancel the same without assigning any reasons thereon.

Name of the Borrower	Gross weight and Net weight of the Gold	Account number and IFSC code for Earnest money deposit	Date of Inspection & EMD
ANVARALI MUHAMMAD MUSLIM	20.00 grams Gross Weight & 18.00 grams Net Weight	004490200000033 IFSC: BKID0000044	21-08-2025 EMD Amount - Rs. 5,000/-

Place : Turbhe  
 Date : 30-07-2025

Chief Manager (Credit Deptt.)  
 Turbhe Branch

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given on behalf of Fleur Louis Pinto who is legal owner of Flat No. D-30 on 2nd floor of Kunj Vihar CHS.Ltd, Ashok Nagar, Vakola Bridge, Santacruz (E), Mumbai-55, holding share certificate No. 29, bearing Shares No.141 to 145 in respect of said Flat. The 3 original agreement for sale of the said flat 1) Agreement for sale executed between Builder and Mrs.Amelia Pinto. 2) Agreement for sale executed between Mrs. Amelia Pinto and Mr. B. D'Cunha, Mrs. L. D'Cunha. 3) Agreement for sale executed between Mr.B.D'Cunha, Mrs.L.D'Cunha and Mr.Louis Cajetan Pinto are lost. Despite intensive search the said agreements are not found. If any Person/s having any claim, right, title & interest in the said Flat is/are required to notify/intimate the same in writing along with all supporting valid and certified documents to me on my below mentioned address within 14 days from the date of publication of this notice, otherwise it will be considered that there is no such claim /objection against the said Flat and such claim /objection if any shall be considered as waived and/or abandoned.

Sd/-  
 Adv. A. J. Poonawala  
 Add: 'B/102 Champa Sadan, Near Sai Leela Hotel, Navghar, Vasai Rd (W), Tal - Vasai, Dist - Palghar. 401202.

**JHARKHAND URBAN INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED**  
 (Govt. of Jharkhand Undertaking)

**JUIDCO Bhawan, Kutchery Chowk, Ranchi-834001, Jharkhand.**  
 Ph No: +91-651-2225878; e-mail Id:- [pdt.juidco@gmail.com](mailto:pdt.juidco@gmail.com)  
 CIN: U45200JH2013SGC001752 CIN: U45200JH2013SGC001752

**Project Name:** Selection of Agency for GIS Survey & Mapping of properties for Ranchi, Dhanbad and Giridih Urban Local Bodies (ULBs) of Jharkhand  
**NIT No:** JUIDCO/NIT/GIS Survey & Mapping/656  
**PR No.:** 353778

**Tender ID:** 2025\_UDD\_101576\_1 **Corrigendum - 8**

All bidders are hereby informed that Corrigendum - 8 has been released for tender having details as mentioned above regarding the project "Selection of Agency for GIS Survey & Mapping of properties for Ranchi, Dhanbad and Giridih Urban Local Bodies (ULBs) of Jharkhand". The bidders are advised to consider the same before submission of their bids against the tender.

Note: Corrigendum- 08 can be referred from the e-tender site of Govt. of Jharkhand i.e., (<https://jharkhandtenders.gov.in>) Sd/-

Project Director (Technical) JUIDCO Ltd., Ranchi

**CHALET HOTELS**

**Chalet Hotels Limited**  
 CIN: L55101MH1986PLC038538,  
 Registered office: Raheja Tower, Plot No. C-30, Block 'G' Next to Bank of Baroda, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra. Mumbai 400 051  
 Email ID: [investorrelations@chalet-hotels.com](mailto:investorrelations@chalet-hotels.com), **website:** [www.chalet-hotels.com](http://www.chalet-hotels.com)

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2025**

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30 June 2025	31 March 2025	30 June 2024	31 March 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	9,083.38	5,373.75	3,691.08	17,541.22
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax)	2,686.12	1,588.20	777.22	4,343.11
3.	Net Profit for the period after tax	2,031.28	1,238.35	606.47	1,424.94
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,030.61	1,243.21	604.38	1,423.51
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,184.90	2,184.55	2,181.00	2,184.55
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	31,010.91	28,277.92	26,761.11	28,277.92
7.	Securities Premium Account	20,185.56	20,173.51	20,075.54	20,173.51
8.	Net worth	32,518.96	30,457.02	28,938.62	30,457.02
9.	Outstanding Debt	25,033.17	25,542.97	20,484.60	25,542.97
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	1,581.47	1,969.02	1,882.51	1,969.02
11.	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.77	0.84	0.71	0.84
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)-				
	1. Basic:	*9.30	*5.68	*2.79	6.53
	2. Diluted:	*9.28	*5.67	*2.78	6.52
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	560.00	160.00	-	160.00
14.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.61	1.06	1.79	0.82
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	7.64	5.32	4.68	4.85

**Notes:**

- The above results are in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with the relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 31 July 2025.
- Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results**

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30 June 2025	31 March 2025	30 June 2024	31 March 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income	8,696.09	5,048.21	3,594.44	16,817.16
2.	Profit before income tax	2,714.69	1,701.18	836.96	4,699.79
3.	Profit for the period / year	2,045.39	1,334.34	666.82	1,715.71

4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2025 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at [www.chalet-hotels.com](http://www.chalet-hotels.com).

For Chalet Hotels Limited  
 (CIN - L55101MH1986PLC038538)  
 Sd/-  
 Sanjay Sethi  
 Managing Director & CEO  
 (DIN. 00641243)

PLACE : MUMBAI  
 DATE : JULY 31, 2025

**ION EXCHANGE**  
*Refreshing the Planet*

**ION EXCHANGE (INDIA) LIMITED**  
 CIN: L74999MH1964PLC014258

**Registered Office:** ION House, Dr. E. Moses Road, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400 011. | Tel: +91 22 63212042  
**Fax:** +91 22 24938737 | **Website:** [www.ionexchangeglobal.com](http://www.ionexchangeglobal.com)

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025**

The Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2025 ("Financial Results") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 30th July, 2025.

The full format of the above Financial Results is available on the website of BSE Ltd. ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and also on Company's website <https://ionexchangeglobal.com/investor-relation/financial-results> The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code.

For Ion Exchange (India) Limited  
**Rajesh Sharma**  
**Executive Chairman**  
**DIN 00515486**

Date : 31st July, 2025  
 Place : Mumbai

**TRANSWARRANTY FINANCE LIMITED**  
 CIN: L65920MH1994PLC080220  
**Regd. Office:** 403, Regent Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400021.  
**Tel. No:** 40010900, **Email:** [companysecretary@transwarranty.com](mailto:companysecretary@transwarranty.com), **Web Site:** [www.transwarranty.com](http://www.transwarranty.com)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

SL No	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2025	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	332.17	739.68	1,484.34	1,246.56	412.41	352.09	424.02	1,574.07
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.33	338.07	1,259.66	338.83	(84.16)	(45.88)	(38.58)	(266.90)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.33	338.07	1,259.66					